506347087 11/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6393841

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN VINCENT		04/10/2019	
DANIEL TARDIFF			04/12/2019
JEFF PIOTROWSKI			04/09/2019
ERIC SOLIS			04/12/2019
ROBERT SCANNEVIN			04/12/2019
CHEE-YEUN CHUNG			04/09/2019
REBECCA ARON			04/12/2019
BERTRAND LE BOURD	ONNEC		04/12/2019
MATTHEW LUCAS			04/09/2019
KENNETH RHODES			04/12/2019
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	790 MI CAMB MASS 02139	ACHUSETTS	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		15863773	
	e sent to	(617)428-7045 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (617) 428-0200 patentadmin@clarkelbing.com	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51061-022002

506347087

PATENT REEL: 054325 FRAME: 0227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020
Total Attachments: 12	
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page1.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page2.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exe	cuted Assignment#page3.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page4.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page5.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page6.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page7.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page8.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page9.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page10.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page11.tif
source=51061-022WO2 - 022002 - Exec	cuted Assignment#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Benjamin VINCENT	Cambridge	Massachusetts
Daniel TARDIFF	Arlington	Massachusetts
Jeff PIOTROWSKI	Somerville	Massachusetts
Eric SOLIS	Milford	Massachusetts
Robert SCANNEVIN	Hopkinton	Massachusetts
Chee-Yeun CHUNG	Brookline	Massachusetts
Rebecca ARON	Cambridge	Massachusetts
Bertrand LE BOURDONNEC	Northborough	Massachusetts
Matthew LUCAS	Lexington	Massachusetts
Kenneth RHODES	Belmont	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Yumanity Therapeutics, Inc.	DE	790 Memorial Drive, Suite 2C Cambridge, MA 02139

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS	January 5, 2018	15/863,773
METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS	January 5, 2018	PCT/US18/12697

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Attorney Docket No.: 51061-022WO2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>790 Menoral Drife, Sade K. (an bridge, M4. 02139</u> this 10th day of Ann , 2019.

Benjamin VINCENT

STATE OF Massachusets:

COUNTY OF Middlesex

On this <u>lo</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>19</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Benjamin VINCENT**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of Massachus 173 bruers Lizense, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

<u> 11. Marros</u>

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

:ss.

[Notary's Seal Here]



L.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _790 Memorial Mr. STe ac, Cambridge, M.	1A 02 139
this 17 day of April , 2019.	
Dat & Juli	L.S.
Daniel TARDIFF	
STATE OF Massachusens	
.SS.	

COUNTY OF Middlesex :

On this <u>1</u>, day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>19</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Daniel TARDIFF**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Massachusers brivers</u> <u>License</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

M. Romand Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 790 Memorial	Dr. Campridge, MA 02137
this <u>09</u> day of <u>Apr.'1</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .	<i>y</i> .
1 1 profing Com	L.S.
Jeff PIOTROWSKI	
STATE OF Massachuserts:	
ISS.	

COUNTY OF Middlesex :

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>19</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Jeff PIOTROWSKI**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Messachusers Arivers License</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

win M. James

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 500 Technology Equare, Cambridge NA. this 12 day of April 2019.	
LS	3.
Eric SOLIS	
STATE OF Massachusents:	
COUNTY OF Middlesex	
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, before me, the undersigned notary public,	
personally appeared Eric SOLIS , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which	
consisted of <i>trivers license</i> , to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	the

foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

11. Aum Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reto set my hand and seal at	790 Memorial Jr.	STE 20,0	Cambridge MADRISY
this 12 day of _ April	, 20 <u>_19</u> _	1	, -	*
marc				L.S.
Robert SCANNEVIN				
m				

STATE OF <u>Massachusens</u>:

COUNTY OF Madlesex :

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>17</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Robert SCANNEVIN**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Massac Apsetrs</u> <u>brivers</u> <u>License</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

M. Aleman Consult Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

:ss.

[Notary's Seal Here]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 790 Men	norial Dr. Cambridge MA. 02139
this <u>9</u> ⁺ day of <u>April</u> . 20 <u>19</u> .	
cliny olling	L.S.
Chee-Yeun CHUNG	

STATE OF Massachusens:

COUNTY OF Middlesex :

On this <u>9</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>19</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Chee-Yeun CHUNG**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Massac luserrs</u> <u>Livers</u> <u>Livers</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

:ss.

[Notary's Seal Here]



	Attorney Docket No.: 51061-022WO2
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>500</u> this <u>12</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .	echnology Sq, Cambridge, MA
M.	L.S.
Rebecca ARON	
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u> :	
	the undersigned notary public,

personally appeared **Rebecca ARON**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Maganalusers</u> <u>Armers</u> <u>to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for</u> the purposes therein contained.

M. Doma

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

	AUNA M. DESMOND
11:3	NOTARY Public
	My Commission Expires November 8, 2024

() · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand a	nd seal at 790 Memorial Nr. STE	20 Cambridge MACRISS.
TI AAHAAHAA	6 4	L.S.
Bertrand LE BOURDONNEC		
STATE OF Massachus ats:		
COUNTY OF Middlesex :		

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>Apr.1</u>, 20<u>17</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Bertrand LE BOURDONNEC**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Massachusetts brivets</u> <u>Licease</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

T. Loco

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>190 Memorian D</u> . this <u>9^m</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 2019. CAREFORE, MA	<u>R, SUITE 2C, ,</u>
	LS
Matthew LUCAS	L.O.
STATE OF Massachusetts:	

COUNTY OF Middlesex :

On this <u>9</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>19</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Matthew LUCAS**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Massachusetts brivers</u> <u>License</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand	I and seal at	790 Memorial	Dr. STE RC.	Cambridge.	MAORI39
this 12 day of April	, 20 <u>19</u> .		* *	v	
Key May					L.S.
Kenneth RHODES					
STATE OF Massachusens:					
is it is the second sec	S.				

COUNTY OF Meddlesex :

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>19</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Kenneth RHODES**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Massachuserts brivers</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

ma

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



- Scile L.S. Representative's Full Name: PAULASH MOHSEN Representative's Full Title: CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICER Yumanity Therapeutics, Inc. STATE OF Massachusers : :SS. COUNTY OF Middlesex :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 790 Memorial Dr. Ste 29 Cambrulge, MA-02139

On this 12 day of <u>April</u>, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (Representative's Full Name Here) <u>Pavlash Mohsen</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Massachusents Invers</u> <u>Arcense</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

M. Dem d<u>aria</u>

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

this 12 day of April , 2019.

[Notary's Seal Here]

